





OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM

INATIONAL REALTH MIDDION, ADDAIM Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005

Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

ECF NO: 444244

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Sealed proposal affixing non refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 is hereby invited from eligible firm /contractor for "Provision for 2 Ton Precision Type Air Conditioner (2 nos) at the Server Room of the Office of the Mission Director, NHM, Assam" as per following specification and terms and conditions.

A) Description of the Machines:

SI. No.	Description of Items	Qnty.
1.	Supply of wall mounted high performance split type cooling units (Precision Type Air Conditioner) of 2 TR rating suitable for server room for 24x7 operations.	2

B) The following documents are to be duly enclosed with the bids:

- 1. GST registration, PAN No. and copy of updated Electrical License.
- 2. Experience certificate of similar nature works taken up during last 5 (five) years in Government/Semi Government/Autonomous body.
- 3. The bidder should have Manufacturer Authorization Form
- 4. The rate should include all statutory taxes as per current Govt. rules in the state.
- 5. The rate should include transportation, installation, testing, commissioning of equipment.
- 6. The proposed rate should be both in figure and word.

C) Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The interested Firm/Contractor is requested to submit the bid from 10/06/2024 to 01/07/2024 before 2:00 P.M. in the office of the undersigned.
- 2. Selected Firm/Contractor required to submit bid security 5% of the proposed rate in the form of TDR/FDR in the name of state Health Society, Assam, Payable at Guwahati.
- 3. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or act of the proposal without assigning any reason thereof.
- 4. The undersigned does not bind herself to accept the lowest or any other rates.
- 5. The decision of the Mission Director, NHM will be final in all cases.
- 6. The bids will be opened on 01/07/2024 at 3:30 P.M.

Sd/-

(Dr. M. S. Lakshmi Priya, IAS) Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam

Copy to:

- 1. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam for information.
- 2. The Officer on Special Duty, NHM, Assam for information.
- 3. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam for information.
- 4. The Special Consultant (CW), NHM, Assam for information.
- 5. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare etc., Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 6. The P.S. to the Commissioner and Secretary, Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur for kind appraisal of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. MIS, NHM, Assam, Guwahati-5 for information. He is requested to arrange for publicity the notice in the web site of NHM. Enclosed-Soft copy of the Notice.
- 8. Notice Board, Office of the Mission Director, NHM, Assam, Guwahati-5

Sd/-

Mission Director National Health Mission, Assam